Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN239YP4 005 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168493036
Seite 1 von 12

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: Remote Radio Unit
Type Designation: MR44MOA
Trademark: Mavenir
FCC ID: 2AWAS-901-00094C
Type of Equipment: Cellular Network – Base Station
Operating Voltage: DC -48V
Extreme Voltage: DC -38.5V ~ -57.5V
Operating Temperature Range: -40 °C - +55 °C
Table 3: Technical Specification of EUT
Characteristic Description
Operated Modes: LTE, NR
Operational Frequency Band(s): Band 25; Band 66; Band n66
Operating Frequency Range:
Band 25:
Downlink: 1930-1995 MHz / Uplink: 1850-1915 MHz
Band 66 / n66:
Downlink: 2110-2200 MHz / Uplink: 1710-1780 MHz
Testing Frequency Range:
Band 25:
Downlink: 1930-1995 MHz / Uplink: 1850-1915 MHz
Band 66 / n66:
Downlink: 2110-2190 MHz / Uplink: 1710-1780 MHz
Type of Base Station: Non-AAS Base Station
Rated RF Output Power: 46.0 dBm per port
Modulation Type: QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Antenna Ports: 4 TRX ports
Antenna Type: External Antenna
Antenna Gain:
No dedicated antenna, Maximum allowed Gain against to
ERP/EIRP limit and MPE evaluation.
Supported Channel Bandwidth:
Band 25: 20 MHz
Band 66: 20 MHz
Band n66: 10 MHz, 25 MHz, 30 MHz
Supported Carriers 1 carrier per band
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN239YP4 005 Seite 8 von 12
Page 8 of 12
Multi-band Operation Yes
Maximum RF Bandwidth:
Band 25: 65 MHz
Band 66: 80 MHz
3.3 INDEPENDENT OPERATION MODES
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Transmitting
1) Bottom channel (B)
2) Middle channel (M)
3) Top channel (T)
B. On, Receiving
1) Bottom channel (B)
2) Middle channel (M)
3) Top channel (T)
C. Idle
D. Off
3.4 NOISE GENERATING AND NOISE SUPPRESSING PARTS
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
☒ User Manual ☒ Rating Label
☒ Circuit Diagram ☒ PCB Layout
☒ Block Diagram ☒ Photo Document
☒ Schematics ☒ Parts List
☐ Model Difference Letter
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN239YP4 005 Seite 9 von 12
Page 9 of 12
4. TEST SET-UP AND OPERATION MODES